RESOLUTION NO. 18

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 474 FOR 2014 REGARDING ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICES AND AMENDING THE 2015 MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

Introduced: 2/9/15 By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 474 for 2014, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Rehabilitation Support Services in the amount of \$3,010,301 for the provision of teamwork, a social club, transportation, case management, enhanced support housing, integrated support employment, community residences, community day treatment and discharge facilitation where inpatients and outpatients are reintegrated into the community for the term January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015, and

WHEREAS, The Department of Mental Health has been notified by the NYS Office of Mental Health that an additional \$14,279 has been allocated to Rehabilitation Support Services for a COLA for direct care staff, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 474 for 2014 is amended to indicate that the fee corresponding to Rehabilitation Support Services, is \$3,024,580 rather than \$3,010,301, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the 2015 Mental Health Department Budget is amended to incorporate said funding as follows:

Increase Revenue Account A3490 Mental Health by \$14,279

Increase Appropriation Account A4322.4 by \$14,279 by increasing Line Item A4322 4 4437 Rehabilitation Support Services by \$14,279

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/10/15